

Republic of the Philippines CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA Bids and Awards Committee

NOTICE TO PROCEED

UPLINK INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS INC. Calamba, Laguna

Dear Sir / Madame:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to UPLINK INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS INC. that the CONTRACT of the City Government of Muntinlupa for the "Establishment of Centralized Geographic Information System (G.I.S.) for the City Government of Muntinlupa", shall commence effective FIVE (5) DAYS after acknowledging receipt hereof.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and Schedule of Delivery.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies on the space provided below. Kindly keep one (1) copy and return the other copy to the Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat.

Very truly yours,

Hon. ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZON
City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on NOVEMBER 13, 2024

Name of the Bidder or Representative DEVIEW EUTON E. UTIS

Authorized signature

CGM-OP-BAC-08F007



THIS AGREEMENT made the 21st day of Color 2024 between **CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA** of the Philippines (hereinafter called "the Entity") of the one part and **UPLINK INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS INC.** with address at Calamba Laguna (hereinafter called "the Supplier") of the other part;

WHEREAS, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, particularly for the Establishment of Centralized Geographic Information System (G.I.S.) for the City Government of Muntinlupa and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum of Nine Million Four Hundred Forty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Nine Pesos (P9,447,999.00) (hereinafter called "the Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- 2. The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as integral part of this Agreement, *viz.*:
 - i. Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
 - i. Schedule of Requirements;
 - ii. Technical Specifications;
 - iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
 - iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any
 - ii. Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (*e.g.*, Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

- iii. Performance Security;
- iv. Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and
- v. Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.

- 3. In consideration for the sum of Nine Million Four Hundred Forty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Nine Pesos (P9,447,999.00) or such other sums as may be ascertained, UPLINK INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS INC. agrees to the Establishment of Centralized Geographic Information System (G.I.S.) for the City Government of Muntinlupa in accordance with his/her/its Bid.
- 4. The City Government of Muntinlupa agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of the Philippines on the day and year first above written.

accordance with the laws of the Republic	of the Philippines on the day and year hist above written.
Hon. ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZO	DEXTER EXTEN E. QUIT Supplier
for: CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUP	for: UPLINK INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS INC.
INCUE MYGONDO	Signed in the presence of: BISSE Marcages
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES) CITY OF MUNTINLUPA) BEFORE ME, a Notary Public for personally appeared:	OCT 2 1 2024 or and in Muntinlupa City, this day of 2024
NAME	GOVERNMENT ISSUED ID NO.
Hon. ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZON	Driver's License N03-86-030998

Known to me and to me known to be the same persons who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same is their own voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS MY HAND SEAL.

Doc. No. 314 Page No. (14) Book No. (14) Series of 2024. NOTARY PUBLIC.

AFTY. CIRILO B. BAYONETA, JR.

Notary Public

Comm. Valid Until Dec. 31, 2024
P.T.R. No. 8376006; Jan. 2, 2024
I.B.P. No. 02950; Lifetime Member
Notarial Comm. No. 09-2023-C
Roll of Attorney's No. 38375
MCLE Compliance Certificate No.
VII-0007261; Valid until 4/14/2025
Rm. 306, Danheda Bldg., Crossing,
Calamba City, Laguna; (049) 545-0813



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION LAND TRANSPORTATION OFFICE DRIVER'S LIGENSE





Last Name. First Name. Middle Name
OJAS, DEXTER ELTON ELE

DL Codes AA 1 8 B I,B2 PL Conditions NONE ATTY, TEOFILO E. GUADIZ III. CESO V

Signature of Licensee

PURCHASE ORDER

City Government of Muntinlupa

Supplier UPLINK INTERGRATED SOLUTIONS, INC.					P.O. No.:	P.O. No.:32674		
Address Calamba				Date :	October 30, 2024			
Address					Mode of Proc	Mode of Procurement : Public Bidding		
Gentleme	n: Please fur	nish and/or	deliver to this office th	ne following articles subject				
Plac	e of delivery	17, -12, -12, -12, -12, -12, -12, -12, -12			Delivery Term	119		
	-	<i>//</i>				Pelivery Term :		
						Т		
Item No.	Quantity	Unit		Description		Unit Cost	Amount	
2	1	lot	1. Installation and con Linux Operating Sys PostgreSQL RDBM PostGIS Configurati Data gathering of e Conversion/Digitizing will be used as base of the system of the used that the system of the syste	Sion xisting maps of Muntinlupa ang of maps to PostGIS Spatial I maps. and Advance Training aining ministrative Training ent database of the LGU (RPTA abase with spatial data) able maps GIS Integration. Keon Silver 4210R 10C/20T (2.4)	Database that A System) 40GHz) socket) 350-AM2	7,861,282.00 566,598.00	7,861,282.00 566,598.00	
			Solid State Drive 90 Power Supply: 2 x 8 Management: (IPM Smart Remote Cons Form Factor: 1U, Ra I/O Ports: 1 x USB 3.0 Rear: 2 x USB 3.0 po	NO/GB (8x) 2.5" SAS + 2 x 2.5 NO/GB (8x) 2.5" SAS + 2 x 2.5 NOW Redundant Power Sup 120 KVM with Dedicated LA Sile Monitoring ackmount Server with Sliding port rt, I x VGA port,! x COM port	" bay SATA pply, 80 Plus Plat N g Rall Kit (RJ45 Type)	inum		
Total Amounts in Words: Dimension: (D x W x H) 730 x 438 x 43.5mm approximately						Anna ann ann an ann an ann an an an an an		
	y day of dela	ay shall be in CPEN & ERGRATED Signature of MW		thin the time specified above	Very Truly yo		B. BIAZON	
(In case of Negotiated Purchase pursuant to Section 369 (a) of RA7160 this portion must be accomplished) Approved to be purchased thru Negotiated Purchase per Sangguniang Res. No.:			Requesting Office/Dept.	An	Funds Available : Amount: R.O. No.:			
Certified Correct: Secretary of the Sanggunian				Authorized Official		Chief Account		

PURCHASE ORDER

City Government of Muntinlupa

Supplier :	UPLINK	INTERGRAT	ED SOLUTIONS, INC.	P.O. No. : 32674			
Address :	Address : Calamba						
				Mode of I	· Procurement : _1	Public Bidding	
Gentl	emen : Please	be furnish thi	s office the following articles subject to the terms and	condition contain he	erein:		
Place	of delivery			Delivery Term :			
	of delivery	a a		Payment Term :			
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description		Unit Cost	Amount	
3	1	unit	Warranty: 3 Years Parts - 3 years Labor - 3 years on UPS: 2KVA 2KVA/1800W Online Double Conversion,Rack		85,000.00	85,000.00	
4	1	lot	NEMA 5-15r Socket/B-UP Time: 15-30min with Rail I Cloud Server - 32 GB RAM - 1TB Bandwitdth	Kit	56,999.00	56,999.00	
5	4	units	- 11B Bandwitch - 500 GB Storage -16 Cores CPU - 50Mbps Net Speed - Annual WorkStation Operating System Microsoft Windows 10 Professional 64bit Motherboard: "LGA1700 CPU socket Dual memory channel 4 DIMM Slot Up to 128GB memory 2 x Pci-e x 16 slot and 3 x Pci-e x 1 slot 2 x M.2 Slot 1 x TMP header ATX form factor" Processor: "12th Generation Intel Core M i7 12 Cores 20 Threads 4.9 Ghz Max turbo Frequency" 25 MB Intel Smart Cache" Memory: "2 x 16GB DRR4 Dimm (total of 32GB) Storage: 1TB M.2 NVMe PCIe 4.0 SSD		219,530.00	878,120.00	
Total A	Total Amounts in words:						
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the the specified above, a penalty of one-tenth(1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed: Conforme: UPLINK INTERGRATED SOLUTIONS, INC. Wayor ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZON							
Date Date							
Certified Co	rrect :	retary of the S	anggunian Authorized Office				
	-		anggunian Authorized Official		Chief Account		

PURCHASE ORDER

City Government of Muntinlupa

Supplier :	UPLINK I	NTERGRAT	ED SOLUTIO	NS, INC.		P.O. No. :	326	74
Address :	Calamba	Personal Company					October 3	
							rocurement: I	
Gentle								
	Please b	oe furnish this	office the follo	owing articles subject to the	terms and	condition contain he	rein:	
Place	of delivery:					Delivery Term :	***	
Date	of delivery:					Payment Term :		
Item No.	Quantity	Unit		Descriptio	n		Unit Cost	Amount
			"NVIDIA 6 6GB GDD OpenGL 6 Support u 1 x HDMI Casing: ATX Full t Power Su " 80 plus/i ATX 12V Fully mod 1300W ra Monitor: "27" Curv Panel Typ Resolutio Response Port 1 x H Vesa 75 > Keyboard "Plug and Wired US Full size h Adjustable Spill resis Optical m Uninterru "2000VA Online typ rating at 8 200-240V xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	AR6 AT 192-bit video memo 4.6 p to 3 Display and 1 x Display port video 1 flower supply Unit: platinum rated psu form factor fular cables fited wattage" e FHD be A in 1,920 x 1,080 e Time 4 (GTG) HDMI ix 75mm d and Mouse I Play B interface Keyboard e keyboard height fitant design flouse tracking pted Power Supply: Ioad capacity rating be uninterrpted power supp 50/60hz, Simulated sineware I output voltage at 50/60hz, ix Page 3 xxxxxxxxzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzz	x DVI interf	/ input voltage		
Total A	mounts in wo	ords:		ment of Centralized Geogra ty Government of Muntinlup				9,447,999.00
	In case of fery day of de	failure to mak lay shall be ir	RATED SOLU	JTIONS, INC.		y Truly yours, Mayor ROZZAN	de de	
Section 369 be accomplise Approved to Purchase per	(a) of RA7160 shed.) be purchase to Sangguniang	chase pursuan this portion n thru Negotiate Res. No. :	nust	Requesting Office/Dept.		Funds Available :Amount :R.O. No. :		
Certified Co.		etary of the Sa	nggunian	Authorized Officia	al		Chief Account	